# TRADEMARK ASSIGNME

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eXcelon Corporation	FORMERLY Object Design, Inc.	03/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Progress Software Corporation	
Street Address:	14 Oak Park	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1928780	OBJECTSTORE
Registration Number:	2236627	0
Registration Number:	2513409	EXCELON
Registration Number:	2559260	EXCELON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)280-4035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-280-4000

Email: erhynhar@progress.com

Correspondent Name: Erich G. Rhynhart
Address Line 1: 14 Oak Park

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawna Sheehan
Signature:	/ssheehan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0752

900022462

1928780

"H \$115

Date:	04/05/2005		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=TM Assignment of four eXcelon US marks to PSC#page1.tif source=TM Assignment of four eXcelon US marks to PSC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0753

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by eXcelon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 14 Oak Park, Bedford, MA 01730 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") to Progress Software Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, located at 14 Oak Park, Bedford, MA 01730 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

**EXCELON CORPORATION** 

Date: March 31, 2005

James Romeo Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0754

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Registration No.</u> <u>Mark</u>

1,928,780 OBJECTSTORE

2,236,627 O (and design)

2,513,409 EXCELON

2,559,260 EXCELON

**RECORDED: 04/05/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0755